

**BID TABULATION
PFLUGERVILLE, CITY OF**

KELLY LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I

October 30, 2013; 2:00 PM
100 East Main, Suite 100; Pflugerville, TX 78660

			BIDDER INFORMATION										
			Cash Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1279 Pflugerville, Texas 78660		Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, Texas 78767		Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger Street Austin, Texas 78728		Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, Texas 78680		Joe Bland Construction, L.P. 13111 Dessau Road Austin, Texas 78754		
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Bid Data Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount
BASE BID A													
1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
2	7.8	AC	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of ROW & Public Utility Easements	3,000.00	23,400.00	9,000.00	70,200.00	3,000.00	23,400.00	7,200.00	56,160.00	4,000.00	31,200.00
3	100%	LS	Submit Trench Safety Plan prepared & signed by a PE, in Conformance with State Law & OSHA	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	2,178	LF	Implement & Follow Trench Safety Plan (Pipe)	0.50	1,089.00	2.00	4,356.00	1.00	2,178.00	1.00	2,178.00	1.00	2,178.00
5	100%	LS	Implement & Administer Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, Including Submission to & Receiving Permits from TCEQ	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
6	100%	LS	Provide Project Record Drawings (As Builts)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	900	LF	Sawcut Existing Asphalt	2.00	1,800.00	2.00	1,800.00	3.00	2,700.00	3.50	3,150.00	2.00	1,800.00
8	300	LF	Sawcut Existing Concrete	3.00	900.00	5.00	1,500.00	9.00	2,700.00	7.00	2,100.00	6.00	1,800.00
9	2	EA	Relocate Existing Flagpole, as Directed by Owner	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
10	670	SY	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Riprap	8.00	5,360.00	11.00	7,370.00	18.00	12,060.00	15.00	10,050.00	30.00	20,100.00
10A	250	SY	Replacement of Concrete Driveways with 6" Reinforced Concrete (#4 bars on 16" centers, both ways)	70.00	17,500.00	80.00	20,000.00	80.00	20,000.00	50.00	12,500.00	75.00	18,750.00
11	1,460	LF	Remove & Dispose of Existing Curb & Gutter	6.00	8,760.00	10.00	14,600.00	8.00	11,680.00	6.00	8,760.00	20.00	29,200.00
12	11	EA	Adjust Existing Water Valve to Final Grade	100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	450.00	4,950.00	850.00	9,350.00	700.00	7,700.00
13	6	EA	Relocate Existing Water Meter	200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
14	10	EA	Adjust Existing Manhole to Final Grade	100.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	12,000.00	350.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
15	40	EA	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Tree Protection (Per Detail EC-04) as required in the Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan	200.00	8,000.00	135.00	5,400.00	150.00	6,000.00	115.00	4,600.00	135.00	5,400.00
16	4	EA	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Stabilized Construction Entrance	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,100.00	8,400.00	925.00	3,700.00	1,750.00	7,000.00
17	7,300	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Silt Fence	2.50	18,250.00	2.00	14,600.00	3.00	21,900.00	2.00	14,600.00	3.00	21,900.00
18	39	LF	Remove & Dispose of 12" Diameter CMP Culverts	25.00	975.00	20.00	780.00	20.00	780.00	12.00	468.00	60.00	2,340.00
19	15	LF	Remove & Dispose of 15" Diameter PVC Culverts	27.00	405.00	25.00	375.00	30.00	450.00	23.00	345.00	35.00	525.00
20	90	LF	Remove & Dispose of 18" Diameter RCP Culverts	29.00	2,610.00	15.00	1,350.00	30.00	2,700.00	13.00	1,170.00	55.00	4,950.00
21	226	LF	Remove & Dispose of 30" Diameter RCP Culverts	36.00	8,136.00	15.00	3,390.00	40.00	9,040.00	14.00	3,164.00	38.00	8,588.00
22	92	LF	Remove & Dispose of 4'x 1' RCB Culverts	60.00	5,520.00	40.00	3,680.00	40.00	3,680.00	21.00	1,932.00	120.00	11,040.00
23	2	EA	Remove & Dispose of Existing 4'x 1' Headwalls, Wingwalls & Riprap	300.00	600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	900.00	1,800.00	950.00	1,900.00
24	845	LF	Remove & Dispose of Existing Guardrail	1.00	845.00	2.00	1,690.00	5.00	4,225.00	3.10	2,619.50	1.50	1,267.50
25	1	EA	Furnish & Install Terminal Anchor to Existing Guardrail	500.00	500.00	600.00	600.00	550.00	550.00	525.00	525.00	467.00	467.00
26	100%	LS	Allowance for Repair of Existing Irrigation Systems	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
27	1	EA	Remove Existing Curb Inlet Top at School Driveway (Approx. Sta. 18+40) & Reconstruct Curb Inlet Top to Conform to Radius Return	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
28	1	EA	Furnish & Install 5'x3' Curb Inlet	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,320.00	3,320.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,400.00	3,400.00
29	10	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x 3' Curb Inlet	5,500.00	55,000.00	7,000.00	70,000.00	5,450.00	54,500.00	5,400.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	45,000.00
30	2	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x 3' Double Sided Curb Inlet	7,500.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	8,100.00	16,200.00
31	1	EA	Furnish & Install 15'x 3' Double Sided Curb Inlet	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
32	1	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x 8' Junction Box with Curb Inlet Top	11,000.00	11,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
33	1	EA	Furnish & Install 10'x 8' Junction Box with Area Inlet Top	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
34	355	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP, Including Bedding & Backfill	54.00	19,170.00	55.00	19,525.00	75.00	26,625.00	66.00	23,430.00	130.00	46,150.00
35	72	LF	Furnish & Install 18" RCP Class IV, Including Bedding & Backfill	55.00	3,960.00	55.00	3,960.00	80.00	5,760.00	68.00	4,896.00	130.00	9,360.00
36	1,075	LF	Furnish & Install 24" RCP, Including Bedding & Backfill	66.00	70,950.00	70.00	75,250.00	90.00	96,750.00	72.00	77,400.00	110.00	118,250.00
37	429	LF	Furnish & Install 30" RCP, Including Bedding & Backfill	82.00	35,178.00	70.00	30,030.00	100.00	42,900.00	133.00	57,057.00	100.00	42,900.00
38	202	LF	Furnish & Install 30" RCP Class IV, Including Bedding & Backfill	88.00	17,776.00	75.00	15,150.00	110.00	22,220.00	150.00	30,300.00	125.00	25,250.00
39	45	LF	Furnish & Install 6'x4' RCB, Including Bedding & Backfill	320.00	14,400.00	400.00	18,000.00	440.00	19,800.00	400.00	18,000.00	700.00	31,500.00
40	1	EA	Connect 30" RCP to Existing 30" RCP at School Detention Pond	600.00	600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	550.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
41	2	EA	Connect 6'x4' RCB to Existing 6'x4' RCB at Benning Drive	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	14,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
42	1	EA	Construct Headwalls for 24" RCP, Including Energy Dissipators	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
43	2,400	LF	Furnish & Install 2" PVC Sch. 40 Conduit	5.00	12,000.00	10.00	24,000.00	5.60	13,440.00	5.50	13,200.00	9.50	22,800.00
44	1,550	LF	Furnish & Install 2" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	8.50	13,175.00	22.00	34,100.00	9.44	14,632.00	9.50	14,725.00	22.00	34,100.00
45	2,500	LF	Furnish & Install 4" PVC Sch. 80 Conduit	25.00	62,500.00	17.00	42,500.00	28.00	70,000.00	55.00	137,500.00	17.00	42,500.00

* Total amount in words did not match total amount in numbers.

** Unit prices not entered in words for bid items.

**BID TABULATION
PFLUGERVILLE, CITY OF**

KELLY LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I

October 30, 2013; 2:00 PM
100 East Main, Suite 100; Pflugerville, TX 78660

BIDDER INFORMATION															
			Cash Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1279 Pflugerville, Texas 78660			Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, Texas 78767			Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger Street Austin, Texas 78728			Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, Texas 78680			Joe Bland Construction, L.P. 13111 Dessau Road Austin, Texas 78754
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
46	90	LF	Furnish & Install 2" HDPE (PE 3408, DR9, 200 PSI) Waterline	14.00	1,260.00	45.00	4,050.00	25.00	2,250.00	37.00	3,330.00	15.00	1,350.00		
47	1	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
48	78	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Steel Encasement by Open Cut	24.00	1,872.00	135.00	10,530.00	50.00	3,900.00	110.00	8,580.00	200.00	15,600.00		
49	1	EA	Furnish & Install 2" Gate Valve	700.00	700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	600.00	600.00	740.00	740.00	800.00	800.00		
50	1	EA	Furnish & Install 2"x 2" Tee	300.00	300.00	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	360.00	360.00	400.00	400.00		
51	2	EA	Furnish & Install 2" 90° Bend	250.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00		
52	2	EA	Furnish & Install Water Service Connections, Including Meter Box	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,321.00	4,642.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	5,700.00	11,400.00		
53	30	EA	Furnish & Install Pullbox	800.00	24,000.00	600.00	18,000.00	833.00	24,990.00	850.00	25,500.00	600.00	18,000.00		
54	9	EA	Construct Street Light Foundation as Shown in Sheets G25-G27 of the Plans	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,389.00	12,501.00	1,400.00	12,600.00	1,000.00	9,000.00		
55	9	EA	Furnish & Install Ground Box (Lighting & Traffic Control Secondary Connection Box) as Detailed on Sheet G27 of the Plans	900.00	8,100.00	400.00	3,600.00	950.00	8,550.00	980.00	8,820.00	375.00	3,375.00		
56	16,500	CY	For Unclassified Roadway Excavation	13.00	214,500.00	13.00	214,500.00	16.00	264,000.00	17.00	280,500.00	20.00	330,000.00		
57	350	CY	Place & Compact Select Fill	30.00	10,500.00	25.00	8,750.00	15.00	5,250.00	70.00	24,500.00	30.00	10,500.00		
58	4,900	CY	Place & Compact Unclassified Fill (Embankment)	4.00	19,600.00	25.00	122,500.00	6.00	29,400.00	25.00	122,500.00	12.00	58,800.00		
59	100%	LS	Furnish Traffic Control (Signage, Barricades, Barrels, Etc.) for Construction Phasing in Accordance with Approved Phasing Plan	140,000.00	140,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	230,000.00	230,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00		
60	4,660	SY	Furnish & Place 8" Crushed Limestone Base Material for Temporary Paving	15.70	73,162.00	17.00	79,220.00	7.60	35,416.00	15.00	69,900.00	20.00	93,200.00		
61	4,400	SY	Furnish & Place 3" HMAC Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat for Temporary Paving	15.00	66,000.00	15.00	66,000.00	15.90	69,960.00	14.50	63,800.00	27.20	119,680.00		
62	3,500	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Single White Solid Striping, TxDOT Type II Material	0.40	1,400.00	0.50	1,750.00	0.37	1,295.00	0.33	1,155.00	0.30	1,050.00		
63	2,900	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Double Yellow Solid Striping, TxDOT Type II Material	0.70	2,030.00	1.00	2,900.00	0.74	2,146.00	0.65	1,885.00	0.60	1,740.00		
64	100%	LS	Furnish, Install & Maintain Temporary Pavement Marking Tabs	7,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,400.00	3,400.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		
65	30,400	SY	Place 8" Lime Stabilization	9.00	273,600.00	6.50	197,600.00	9.00	273,600.00	8.25	250,800.00	12.00	364,800.00		
66	30,400	SY	Place Two-Course Surface Treatment	4.20	127,680.00	4.50	136,800.00	5.00	152,000.00	4.50	136,800.00	4.41	134,064.00		
67	30,400	SY	Furnish & Place 21" Crushed Limestone Base Material	23.00	699,200.00	22.00	668,800.00	19.00	577,600.00	17.00	516,800.00	24.00	729,600.00		
68	26,200	SY	Furnish & Place 4" HMAC Type 'A' or 'B' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	16.00	419,200.00	16.00	419,200.00	18.00	471,600.00	16.00	419,200.00	15.90	416,580.00		
69	26,200	SY	Furnish & Place 2" HMAC Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	10.00	262,000.00	10.00	262,000.00	13.00	340,600.00	10.50	275,100.00	10.04	263,048.00		
70	12,000	LF	Construct Standard 6" Curb & Gutter	12.00	144,000.00	11.00	132,000.00	15.00	180,000.00	14.00	168,000.00	12.00	144,000.00		
71	270	LF	Construct 6' Wide Concrete Valley Gutter	58.00	15,660.00	45.00	12,150.00	36.00	9,720.00	90.00	24,300.00	30.00	8,100.00		
72	2	EA	Construct 15' Concrete Radius Unit	600.00	1,200.00	700.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	350.00	700.00	700.00	1,400.00		
73	2	EA	Construct 20' Concrete Radius Unit	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	450.00	900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		
74	10	EA	Construct 25' Concrete Radius Unit	900.00	9,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00	600.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	13,000.00		
75	100%	LS	Furnish & Install All Traffic Signage According to Striping & Signage Plan	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	8,250.00	8,250.00		
76	6,000	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Single White Dashed Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	0.50	3,000.00	0.50	3,000.00	0.55	3,300.00	0.50	3,000.00	0.45	2,700.00		
77	2,400	LF	Furnish & Install 8" Width Single White Solid Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	1.00	2,400.00	1.00	2,400.00	3.02	7,248.00	1.10	2,640.00	1.00	2,400.00		
78	60	LF	Furnish & Install 8" Width Single White Dashed Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	1.50	90.00	2.00	120.00	3.02	181.20	1.60	96.00	1.50	90.00		
79	360	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Single Yellow Solid Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	0.50	180.00	0.50	180.00	1.51	543.60	0.50	180.00	0.45	162.00		
80	100	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Double Yellow Solid Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	3.02	302.00	1.00	100.00	0.90	90.00		
81	450	LF	Furnish & Install 24" Width Yellow Gore Striping, TxDOT Type II Material	3.50	1,575.00	4.00	1,800.00	6.44	2,898.00	3.80	1,710.00	3.50	1,575.00		
82	360	LF	Furnish & Install 24" Wide Stop Bar, TxDOT Type I Material	7.00	2,520.00	8.00	2,880.00	8.80	3,168.00	7.50	2,700.00	7.10	2,556.00		
83	890	LF	Furnish & Install Crosswalk Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	5.00	4,450.00	5.00	4,450.00	4.39	3,907.10	5.00	4,450.00	4.50	4,005.00		
84	58	EA	Furnish & Install White Pavement Markings (Arrows & Text)	130.00	7,540.00	140.00	8,120.00	194.00	11,252.00	130.00	7,540.00	125.00	7,250.00		
85	1,100	SY	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sidewalk	9.00	9,900.00	15.00	16,500.00	18.00	19,800.00	14.00	15,400.00	15.28	16,808.00		
86	1,240	LF	Construct 5' Wide Concrete Sidewalk, Including Sand Cushion	22.00	27,280.00	20.00	24,800.00	27.50	34,100.00	20.00	24,800.00	21.00	26,040.00		
87	1,860	LF	Construct 6' Wide Concrete Sidewalk, Including Sand Cushion	24.00	44,640.00	25.00	46,500.00	33.00	61,380.00	24.00	44,640.00	23.00	42,780.00		
88	3	EA	Construct ADA Type 1 Handicap Ramps	1,100.00	3,300.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,300.00	3,900.00	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00		
89	9	EA	Construct ADA Type 3 Handicap Ramps	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	13,500.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	900.00	8,100.00		
90	9	EA	Construct ADA Type 7 Handicap Ramps	1,200.00	10,800.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,100.00	9,900.00	800.00	7,200.00	750.00	6,750.00		
91	1	EA	Construct ADA Type 21 Handicap Ramps	1,100.00	1,100.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00		
92	1,360	SY	Construct 6" Thick Stained & Stamped Concrete Pavement in Medians	80.00	108,800.00	55.00	74,800.00	89.00	121,040.00	75.00	102,000.00	65.00	88,400.00		
93	675	LF	Furnish & Install TxDOT Metal Beam Guard Fence, Including End Treatments	26.00	17,550.00	16.00	10,800.00	20.00	13,500.00	26.00	17,550.00	17.25	11,643.75		
94	50	SY	Furnish & Install 12" Diameter Rock Riprap	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	90.00	4,500.00	85.00	4,250.00	53.50	2,675.00		

* Total amount in words did not match total amount in numbers.

** Unit prices not entered in words for bid items.

**BID TABULATION
PFLUGERVILLE, CITY OF**

KELLY LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I

October 30, 2013; 2:00 PM
100 East Main, Suite 100; Pflugerville, TX 78660

													BIDDER INFORMATION									
													Cash Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1279 Pflugerville, Texas 78660		Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, Texas 78767		Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger Street Austin, Texas 78728		Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, Texas 78680		Joe Bland Construction, L.P. 13111 Dessau Road Austin, Texas 78754	
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>									
95	300	LF	For Channel Grading Necessary to Daylight Temporary Storm Sewer Outfall	10.00	3,000.00	20.00	6,000.00	20.00	6,000.00	8.00	2,400.00	20.00	6,000.00									
96	730	SY	Furnish & Install Curlex Type I Erosion Control Matting	1.50	1,095.00	2.00	1,460.00	2.00	1,460.00	1.10	803.00	1.55	1,131.50									
97	19,500	SY	Establish Vegetation by Seeding (Bermuda), Including Placement of 6" Topsoil, Watering, Fertilizing, & Mowing to Sustain Growth	0.50	9,750.00	3.50	68,250.00	3.00	58,500.00	3.00	58,500.00	0.30	5,850.00									
98	100%	LS	Furnish & Install Traffic Signal at Kennemer Drive as Shown on Sheets TS-1-TS-34 of the Plans	130,000.00	130,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	139,000.00	139,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	116,800.00	116,800.00									
99	100%	LS	Furnish & Install Traffic Signal at Colorado Sand as Shown on Sheets TS-1-TS-34 of the Plans	120,000.00	120,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	128,000.00	128,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	116,800.00	116,800.00									
100	100%	LS	Furnish & Install Traffic Signal at Falcon Point Boulevard as Shown on Sheets TS-1-TS-34 of the Plans	110,000.00	110,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	117,000.00	117,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	116,800.00	116,800.00									
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - BASE BID A (ITEMS 1 - 100)				\$	3,777,993.00	\$	3,904,916.00	\$	4,129,939.90	\$	4,264,208.50	**	\$ 4,502,158.75									

BASE BID B													
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
101	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
102	3,310	LF	Trench Safety Implementation	0.50	1,655.00	2.00	6,620.00	1.00	3,310.00	1.00	3,310.00	2.00	6,620.00
103	1	EA	Connect to Existing 18" Waterline	2,500.00	2,500.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
104	2,900	LF	Furnish & Install 24" Diameter Ductile Iron Water Line with Class 1 Embedment, Including Thrust Restraint	140.00	406,000.00	145.00	420,500.00	155.00	449,500.00	125.00	362,500.00	175.00	507,500.00
105	1	EA	Furnish & Install 24"x18" Cross	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
106	454	LF	Furnish & Install 42" Steel Encasement Pipe by Open Cut Including Casing Spacers	300.00	136,200.00	250.00	113,500.00	200.00	90,800.00	310.00	140,740.00	400.00	181,600.00
107	6	EA	Furnish & Install 24" - 111/4° Bend, Including Thrust Blocking	1,800.00	10,800.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	2,700.00	16,200.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
108	7	EA	Furnish & Install 24" - 221/2° Bend, Including Thrust Blocking	1,900.00	13,300.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	19,600.00	2,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
109	8	EA	Furnish & Install 24" - 45° Bend, Including Thrust Blocking	1,900.00	15,200.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	2,700.00	21,600.00	2,000.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
110	5	EA	Furnish & Install 24" Gate Valve	16,000.00	80,000.00	16,000.00	80,000.00	17,000.00	85,000.00	21,000.00	105,000.00	15,500.00	77,500.00
111	2	EA	Furnish & Install Air and Vacuum Release Valve Assembly	3,500.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	4,600.00	9,200.00
112	4	EA	Furnish & Install Standard Fire Hydrant Installation	3,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,400.00	17,600.00	4,000.00	16,000.00	4,900.00	19,600.00
113	2	EA	Furnish & Install Flush Assembly	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
114	2	EA	Furnish & Install 24" Plug, Including Thrust Blocking	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	4,400.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
115	100%	LS	For Furnishing All Materials, Equipment, Tools and Labor Necessary for Pressure Testing Water Pipe, Including Any Necessary Repairs	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,920.00	6,920.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - BASE BID B (ITEMS 101 - 115)				\$	720,155.00	\$	750,620.00	\$	744,510.00	\$	757,750.00	**	\$ 911,940.00

ADD ALTERNATE A													
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
A-1	-11,000	CY	Reduction From Base Bid in Unclassified Roadway Excavation Required For Concrete Paving Section	\$ 13.00	\$ (143,000.00)	\$ 11.00	\$ (121,000.00)	\$ 16.00	\$ (176,000.00)	\$ 17.00	\$ (187,000.00)	\$ 8.27	\$ (90,970.00)
A-2	-30,400	SY	Deduction of Base Bid Item 66, 2-Course Surface Treatment	4.20	(127,680.00)	4.50	(136,800.00)	5.00	(152,000.00)	4.50	(136,800.00)	4.41	(134,064.00)
A-3	-30,400	SY	Deduction of Base Bid Item 67, 21" Crushed Limestone Base Material	23.00	(699,200.00)	22.00	(668,800.00)	19.00	(577,600.00)	17.00	(516,800.00)	20.29	(616,816.00)
A-4	-26,200	SY	Deduction of Base Bid Item 68, 4-Inch HMA Type 'A' or 'B' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	16.00	(419,200.00)	16.00	(419,200.00)	18.00	(471,600.00)	16.00	(419,200.00)	15.90	(416,580.00)
A-5	-26,200	SY	Deduction of Base Bid Item 69, 2-Inch HMA Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	10.00	(262,000.00)	10.00	(262,000.00)	13.00	(340,600.00)	10.50	(275,100.00)	10.04	(263,048.00)
A-6	26,200	SY	Furnish & Place 7" Reinforced Concrete Pavement	68.00	1,781,600.00	55.00	1,441,000.00	63.00	1,650,600.00	62.00	1,624,400.00	60.50	1,585,100.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ADD ALTERNATE A (ITEMS A-1 - A-6)				\$	130,520.00	\$	(166,800.00)	\$	(67,200.00)	\$	89,500.00	**	\$ 63,622.00

* Total amount in words did not match total amount in numbers.
** Unit prices not entered in words for bid items.

**BID TABULATION
PFLUGERVILLE, CITY OF**

KELLY LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I

October 30, 2013; 2:00 PM
100 East Main, Suite 100; Pflugerville, TX 78660

BIDDER INFORMATION													
				Cash Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1279 Pflugerville, Texas 78660		Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, Texas 78767		Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger Street Austin, Texas 78728		Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, Texas 78680		Joe Bland Construction, L.P. 13111 Dessau Road Austin, Texas 78754	
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
ADD ALTERNATE B													
B-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
B-2	100%	LS	Furnish Traffic Control (Signage, Barricades, Barrels, Etc.) for Construction Phasing in Accordance with Standard TxDOT Traffic Control Plans	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	114,000.00	114,000.00	66,000.00	66,000.00
B-3	1.25	AC	Provide Labor, Equipment, Tools & Supervision to Complete Preparation of ROW & Public Utility Easements	3,200.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	3,750.00	20,000.00	25,000.00	6,000.00	7,500.00	10,950.00	13,687.50
B-4	200	LF	Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove High Service Rock Berm	74.00	14,800.00	34.00	6,800.00	50.00	10,000.00	32.00	6,400.00	33.50	6,700.00
B-5	50	LF	Construct Metal Beam Guard Fence, Including End Treatments	33.00	1,650.00	18.00	900.00	73.00	3,650.00	28.00	1,400.00	17.25	862.50
B-6	75	LF	Remove & Dispose of 8' x 4' RCB Culverts	72.00	5,400.00	60.00	4,500.00	100.00	7,500.00	73.00	5,475.00	200.00	15,000.00
B-7	2	EA	Remove & Dispose of Existing 8' x 4' Headwalls	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	850.00	1,700.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
B-8	15	SY	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Riprap	12.00	180.00	300.00	4,500.00	100.00	1,500.00	47.00	705.00	40.00	600.00
B-9	327	LF	Furnish & Install 8' x 6' RCBs, Including Bedding & Backfill	425.00	138,975.00	450.00	147,150.00	553.00	180,831.00	500.00	163,500.00	510.00	166,770.00
B-10	1	EA	Construct Headwall with Parallel Wings (TxDOT Type PW-1) for 3-8' x 6' RCBs	24,700.00	24,700.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	27,000.00	27,000.00
B-11	1	EA	Construct Headwall with Flared Wings (TxDOT Type FW-S) for 3-8' x 6' RCBs	20,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
B-12	266	SY	Furnish & Install 18" Diameter Rock Riprap	28.00	7,448.00	90.00	23,940.00	85.00	22,610.00	95.00	25,270.00	102.50	27,265.00
B-13	2,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	13.00	26,000.00	12.00	24,000.00	15.00	30,000.00	12.00	24,000.00	20.00	40,000.00
B-14	1,100	CY	Place & Compact Unclassified Fill	4.00	4,400.00	25.00	27,500.00	6.00	6,600.00	5.00	5,500.00	15.00	16,500.00
B-15	330	CY	Place & Compact Select Fill	30.00	9,900.00	30.00	9,900.00	15.00	4,950.00	100.00	33,000.00	30.00	9,900.00
B-16	2,500	SY	Furnish & Place 8" Crushed Limestone Base Material	17.00	42,500.00	8.00	20,000.00	7.00	17,500.00	14.00	35,000.00	15.00	37,500.00
B-17	2,200	SY	Furnish & Place 3" HMAC Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	18.00	39,600.00	16.00	35,200.00	18.00	39,600.00	16.00	35,200.00	15.04	33,088.00
B-18	14,000	SY	Pulveriz Existing Asphalt & Furnish, Place & Mix 8" Cement Stabilization (8% Cement, Strength Class L)	11.00	154,000.00	8.00	112,000.00	11.35	158,900.00	12.75	178,500.00	13.00	182,000.00
B-19	175	LF	Sawcut & Edgemail 5-Foot to Tie In to Existing Asphalt	46.00	8,050.00	45.00	7,875.00	50.00	8,750.00	50.00	8,750.00	2.00	350.00
B-20	10,100	SY	Furnish & Place 2-Inch HMAC Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	13.00	131,300.00	11.00	111,100.00	12.00	121,200.00	10.50	106,050.00	10.33	104,333.00
B-21	3,750	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Double Yellow Solid Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	1.00	3,750.00	1.00	3,750.00	1.78	6,675.00	1.00	3,750.00	0.90	3,375.00
B-22	94	EA	Furnish & Install Double Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (TxDOT Type II-A-A)	8.00	752.00	7.00	658.00	8.61	809.34	7.00	658.00	6.50	611.00
B-23	400	SY	Furnish & Install Erosion Control Blanket	2.00	800.00	2.00	800.00	3.00	1,200.00	1.30	520.00	1.55	620.00
B-24	3,900	SY	Establish Vegetation by Seeding (Bermuda), Including Placement of 6" Topsoil, Watering, Fertilizing, & Mowing to Sustain Growth	0.50	1,950.00	3.00	11,700.00	3.00	11,700.00	2.00	7,800.00	0.30	1,170.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ADD ALTERNATE B (ITEMS B-1 - B-24)				\$ 682,155.00		\$ 634,623.00		\$ 719,675.34		\$ 822,678.00		** \$ 826,332.00	

ADD ALTERNATE C													
<i>Item No.</i>	<i>Estimated Quantity</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Bid Data Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>Extended Amount</i>
C-1	100%	LS	Mobilization, Bonds and Insurance, not-to-exceed 5% of the Base Bid Amount	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-2	100%	LS	Furnish Traffic Control (Signage, Barricades, Barrels, Etc.) for Construction Phasing in Accordance with Standard TxDOT Traffic Control Plans	17,000.00	17,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
C-3	175	LF	Sawcut and Edgemail 5' to Tie In to Existing Asphalt	46.00	8,050.00	45.00	7,875.00	5.00	875.00	130.00	22,750.00	2.00	350.00
C-4	10,100	SY	Furnish and Place 2" HMAC Type 'C' Pavement with Prime & Tack Coat	13.00	131,300.00	11.00	111,100.00	12.00	121,200.00	12.00	121,200.00	10.07	101,707.00
C-5	3,750	LF	Furnish & Install 4" Width Double Yellow Solid Striping, TxDOT Type I Material	1.00	3,750.00	1.00	3,750.00	2.00	7,500.00	1.00	3,750.00	0.90	3,375.00
C-6	150	LF	Construct Metal Beam Guard Fence, Including End Treatments (6 End Treatments)	30.00	4,500.00	18.00	2,700.00	50.00	7,500.00	28.00	4,200.00	17.25	2,587.50
TOTAL BID AMOUNT - ADD ALTERNATE C (ITEMS C-1 - C-6)				\$ 169,600.00		* \$ 134,025.00		\$ 162,075.00		\$ 178,900.00		** \$ 176,019.50	

* Total amount in words did not match total amount in numbers.
** Unit prices not entered in words for bid items.

**BID TABULATION
PFLUGERVILLE, CITY OF**

KELLY LANE ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE I

October 30, 2013; 2:00 PM
100 East Main, Suite 100; Pflugerville, TX 78660


BIDDER INFORMATION												
Cash Construction Company, Inc. P.O. Box 1279 Pflugerville, Texas 78660			Capital Excavation Company P.O. Box 1301 Austin, Texas 78767		Smith Contracting Co., Inc. 15308 Ginger Street Austin, Texas 78728		Chasco Constructors P.O. Box 1057 Round Rock, Texas 78680		Joe Bland Construction, L.P. 13111 Dessau Road Austin, Texas 78754			
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount

BASE BID A AMOUNT (ITEMS 1 - 100)			\$	3,777,993.00	\$	3,904,916.00	\$	4,129,939.90	\$	4,264,208.50	\$	4,502,158.75
BASE BID B AMOUNT (ITEMS 101 - 115)			\$	720,155.00	\$	750,620.00	\$	744,510.00	\$	757,750.00	\$	911,940.00
ADD ALTERNATE A AMOUNT (ITEMS A-1 - A-6)			\$	130,520.00	\$	(166,800.00)	\$	(67,200.00)	\$	89,500.00	\$	63,622.00
ADD ALTERNATE B AMOUNT (ITEMS B-1 - B-24)			\$	682,155.00	\$	634,623.00	\$	719,675.34	\$	822,678.00	\$	826,332.00
ADD ALTERNATE C AMOUNT (ITEMS C-1 - C-6)			\$	169,600.00	\$	134,025.00	\$	162,075.00	\$	178,900.00	\$	176,019.50

BASE BID A + BASE BID B			\$	4,498,148.00	\$	4,655,536.00	\$	4,874,449.90	\$	5,021,958.50	\$	5,414,098.75
BASE BID A + BASE BID B + ADD ALTERNATE B			\$	5,180,303.00	\$	5,290,159.00	\$	5,594,125.24	\$	5,844,636.50	\$	6,240,430.75

Did Bidder Acknowledge Addenda No. 1?	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES
Did Bidder provide Bid Security?	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES

I hereby certify that this is a correct & true tabulation of all bids received

 10/31/13
John A. Simcik, DE, CFM
Kasberg, Patrick & Associates, LP



* Total amount in words did not match total amount in numbers.
** Unit prices not entered in words for bid items.